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Andrew Johnson

From: David Amos [david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
Sent: 14 September 2011 18:19
To: ad.johnson
Subject: Fwd: Ms Close let just say The Hamilton Police picked a very bad day to try to argue 

jurisdiction with me again

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 13 Sep 2011 17:49:13 -0300
Subject: Ms Close let just say The Hamilton Police picked a very bad
day to try to argue jurisdiction with me again
To: Cindy Close <CClose@hamiltonpolice.on.ca>, "Christopherson.D"
<Christopherson.D@parl.gc.ca>, maritime_malaise
<maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>
Cc: "william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca" <william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>,
"Wayne.Lang" <Wayne.Lang@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, toewsv1 <toewsv1@parl.gc.ca>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Cindy Close <CClose@hamiltonpolice.on.ca>
Date: Mon, 12 Sep 2011 16:07:52 -0400
Subject: Fwd: Info Request from Hamilton Police Services website
To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Good afternoon David:

Can you please advise who you spoke to here at Hamilton Police Service, and/or
what this is in regards to,  so that I may direct your message accordingly.

Thank you and best regards.
Cindy Close
Acting Administrative Assistant to the Deputy Chiefs
Hamilton Police Service
Phone: (905) 546-4711
Fax: (905) 546-4752
cclose@hamiltonpolice.on.ca

----- Original Message -----

Name: David Raymond Amos
Email Address: David.Raymond.Amos@gmail.com
Phone Number: 902 800 0369
Message: I just calld abot Richard Roy and his associates AGAIN

**************************************************************************************
********
IMPORTANT: The contents of this email and any attachments are
confidential. They are intended for the
named recipient(s) only.
If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager or the sender immediately and do
not disclose the contents to anyone or make copies thereof.
*** eSafe scanned this email for viruses, vandals, and malicious content. ***
**************************************************************************************
********

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, 12 Sep 2011 11:47:52 -0300
Subject: Now that the Brits made a deal with Moscow perhaps Bill
Browder and I should talk ASAP
To: info@hermitagefund.com, web@hermitagefund.com
Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, Gary <Gary@aguirrelawfirm.com>
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Hey the folks within Hermitage Capital

I am this David Amos

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2009/03/david-amos-to-wendy-olsen-on.html

I truly believe we can be of great assistance to each other if you can
prove that you are ethical to me. That would begin byway of a simple
telephone conversation between Bill and I.

FYI I saw Bill Browder on BBC this morning whilst getting info on
Greece, RBS and the stock markets etc. This is the first became aware
of  him or your company and its actions. I as impressed enough by what
Bill said on BBC (About Cameron, law firms and oill companies) to
check him out whille waiting to see how investor dudes in the Big
Apple would respond to  the news about banksters. I must say was even
further impressed by Bill. I do measure people not by what they say
but how they say it and then far more importantly by what they do.
Here is one example proving that I am a quick study and did not
contact you folks out of the blue.

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=84MsRuC-1l8

If what I am reading within Wiki is true Trust that I can assist
Hermitage Capital in exposing lots of corruption in the so called
"Free World" for everybody's benefit and ours in particular. Byway of
the news of the stock markets  today I believe a good place for us to
to start would be the Royal Bank of Scotland. Let just say tat I have
a rather huge bone to pick with RBS and the Queen but they are far
from the worst players when it comes to matters of money. However they
do serve as a huge embarassment to Cameron and his lawyer and bankster
pals in front of our fellow taxpayers. RBS lost a lot of money to
Madoff yet continued to assist in the cover up of my matters for no
reason I will ever understand.
.
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hermitage_Capital_Management

"Hermitage is an activist fund. One of its main tactics is to expose
corporate corruption in the companies it is holding, in the hope of
improving managerial behaviour and lessen the significant discount
that corruption has on share prices."

The forwarded email exchange with the purportedly ethical lawyer and
"SEC Whistleblower" and the FSA and RBS should at least prove that
this is no joke but a sincere effort to make contact with Bill

Please have Bill call me ASAP if your company is truly legit

http://hermitagefund.com/contacts/

Veritas Vincit
David Raymond Amos
902 800 0369

----- Original Message -----
From: Gary Aguirre
To: 'David Amos'
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2011 2:18 AM
Subject: RE: Mr Aguirre I just called from 902 800 0369

Dear Mr. Amos:

I will be back in the US after Labor Day and will look over the
material you forwarded at that time.
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Regards,

Gary Aguirre

The Aguirre Law Firm

501 W. Broadway, Suite 800

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: 619-400-4960

Fax: 619-501-7072

www.aguirrelawfirm.com

This E-Mail is intended only for the use of the individuals to which
it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.
Unintended transmission shall not constitute waiver of the
attorney-client or any other privilege. If you have received this
communication in error, please do not distribute it and notify us
immediately by email to maria@aguirrelawfirm.com

-----Original Message-----
From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2011 2:14 AM
To: Gary@aguirrelawfirm.com
Cc: maritime_malaise; NYAG.Pressoffice@oag.state.ny.us; matt.taibbi
Subject: Mr Aguirre I just called from 902 800 0369

FYI I am the unamed Whistleblower that Mr Nester of the SEC mentioned

in 2009 who is the link from Putnam investments and Madoff matter

To support , my allegations first and foremost Eric Schneiderman

should see that Eliot Spitzer testified on the very day he thanked me

for the info in November of 2003.

Please notice the transcripts and webcasts went of th Senate hearings

"poof' not long after I made the congressman Ron Paul and legions of

others well aware of their existence as he bitched about such things

whilst running for the GOP endorsement to run for president in 2007.

The records of the hearings were deleted in late fall 2007 just as all
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the subprime mortgages began to smell bad.

http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=
90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a465-72722b47e7f2

Now check the dates on the letters in this file page 13 in particular

http://www.checktheevidence.com/pdf/2526023-DAMOSIntegrity-yea-right.-txt.pdf

BTW I just discovered you and your client Darcy Flynn byway of these

news reports

http://www.rollingstone.com/politics/blogs/taibblog/nyts-dealbook-comes-to-the-secs-
defense-20110823

"My first clue came when I called the SEC before the story came out

and asked them about the allegations by SEC attorney/whistleblower

Darcy Flynn. I sent them a detailed questionnaire, both about the

document disposal and the mini cover-up among SEC higher-ups like

former Goldman executive Adam Storch (who was not sure he should “take

on this exposure voluntarily,” because the SEC FOIA officer told him

there “might be criminal liability”). Then, when I called back, I

expected them to deny the whole thing and trash Flynn as an unreliable

disgruntled employee.

They did none of that. Instead, to my amazement, SEC spokesperson John

Nester copped to the document destruction right away when I got him on

the phone. When I asked him how long it had been going on, Nester not

only offered that it had been “at least the early nineties,” but

volunteered, without my even asking about it, that he couldn’t be sure

it hadn’t “always been the policy.” He didn’t deny any of Flynn’s

allegations at all. It was a very weird call – I kept waiting for the

other shoe to drop, and it never did."

http://www.nytimes.com/2011/08/18/business/sec-illegally-destroyed-documents-whistle-
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blower-alleges.html

http://www.rollingstone.com/politics/news/is-the-sec-covering-up-wall-street-
crimes-20110817

http://aguirrelawfirm.com/lawyer/Gary-Aguirre_cp3221.htm

I can be found all over the web as well but I am latgely mentioned by

people trying hard to impeach my character. However it is the

docmentation that is truly important not the malicious spin on them.

A portion of the email below can be found within the following link or

simply Google Amos and Madoff and anyone can find it

This is not my blog

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2009/03/david-amos-to-wendy-olsen-on.html

Notice Mr Nestor of the SEC?

These are more informative blogs of his about me

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2008/06/5-years-waiting-on-bank-fraud-payout.html

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2008/04/david-amos-nb-nwo-whistleblower-part-3.html

----- Original Message -----
From: "Sarah Bailey" <Sarah.Bailey@fsa.gov.uk>
To: "David Amos" <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, September 04, 2011 12:38 PM
Subject: Out of Office AutoReply: At least the Ontario Securities
Commission's computer has maintained its integrity EH Mr Elliot of the
RCMP/INTERPOL?

I am out of the office until 6 September with no access to email. For
any urgent queries, please contact the Press Office directly on 0207
066 3232

Regards
Sarah
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This communication and any attachments contains information which is
confidential and may be subject to legal privilege. It is for intended
recipients only. If you are not the intended recipient you must not
copy, distribute, publish, rely on or otherwise use it without our
consent. Some of our communications may contain confidential
information which it could be a criminal offence for you to disclose
or use without authority. If you have received this email in error
please notify postmaster@fsa.gov.uk immediately and delete the email
from your computer.

The FSA reserves the right to monitor all email communications for
compliance with legal, regulatory and professional standards.
This email is not intended to nor should it be taken to create any
legal relations or contractual relationships. This email has
originated from

The Financial Services Authority (FSA)
25 The North Colonnade,
Canary Wharf,
London
E14 5HS
United Kingdom

Registered as a Limited Company in England and Wales No.1920623.
Registered Office as above

Switchboard: 020 7066 1000
Web Site: http://www.fsa.gov.uk
*****************************************************************

----- Original Message -----
From: Brown-LaCascio, Susan J
To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2011 6:22 PM
Subject: Citizens Bank?

August 30, 2011

Dear Mr. Amos:

I am writing in response to your email received in our office on
August 29, 2011.

We consider our customer feedback very important and take those
concerns seriously. Unfortunately, I am uncertain as to what type of
assistance you are looking for.

In order to fully respond to your concerns, please provide the details
of your dispute with Citizens Bank. I would ask that you limit your
response to only those matters that are specific to Citizens Bank.

Feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience at 401-464-7784.
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Sincerely,

Lisa Carlen

Executive Services Senior Advocate

RBS Citizens, N.A. is an affiliate of Citizens Financial Group, Inc.
Use of email is inherently insecure. Confidential information,
including account information, and personally identifiable
information, should not be transmitted via email, or email attachment.
In no event shall Citizens Financial Group, Inc. or any of its
affiliates accept any responsibility for the loss, use or misuse of
any information including confidential information, which is sent to
Citizens Financial Group, Inc. or its affiliates via email, or email
attachment. Citizens Financial Group, Inc. does not guarantee the
accuracy of any email or email attachment, that an email will be
received by Citizens Financial Group, Inc. or that Citizens Financial
Group, Inc. will respond to any email.

This email message is confidential and/or privileged. It is to be used
by the intended recipient only. Use of the information contained in
this email by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify
the sender immediately and promptly destroy any record of this email.

----- Original Message -----
From: Sahni, Reena Agrawal
To: David Amos
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2011 12:14 PM
Subject: Out of Office: Attn Ellen Alemany what is it that your people
don't think I understand?

I am out of the office until Tuesday, September 5.  I will be checking
e-mail and voicemail periodically, but if you need immediate
assistance, please contact my assistant, Susan Arnold, at (212)
450-6413, and she will direct your call.

Best regards, Reena

Reena Agrawal Sahni
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017

212 450 4801   tel
212 701 5801   fax
917 334 8713   mobile
reena.sahni@davispolk.com

Any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this e-mail (including any
attachments) is not intended to be used, and cannot be used, to avoid
penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or to promote, market or
recommend any transaction or matter addressed herein.
Confidentiality Note: This email is intended only for the person or
entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure.
Dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or the
information herein by anyone other than the intended recipient, or an
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the
intended recipient, is prohibited. If you have received this email in
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error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original
message and all copies.

----- Original Message -----
From: "STAINTON-JAMES, Angela" <STAINTONJAMESA@parliament.uk>
To: "David Amos" <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, August 28, 2011 1:34 PM
Subject: RE: FYI I never heard another word from the Brit MP Hugh
Robertson but at least the Spanish folks listened to me recently

> Thank you for sending an email to Hugh Robertson, Member of Parliament for Faversham 
and Mid Kent.
>
> If you are writing as one of his constituents could you please ensure that you 
include your name and address, so he can send you a written response?  Please be aware 
that MPs can only represent their own constituents.
>
> Emails are treated in the same manner and with the same level of importance as other 
constituency communications by post, telephone and fax.  The volume of email and post 
is considerable so please accept that this has to be prioritized and you will be sent 
a full reply as soon as possible.
>
> Best wishes.   Angela Stainton-James
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
> Sent: 26 August 2011 01:30
> To: Jim.Hughes@citizensbank.com; enquiries@culture.gov.uk; 
ed.pilkington@guardian.co.uk; paep; news-tips@nytimes.com; newsonline@bbc.co.uk; 
Nycole.Turmel@parl.gc.ca; ir@statestreet.com; jrogers@nhpr.org; 
john_chambers@standardandpoors.com; david_beers@standardandpoors.com; 
nikola_swann@standardandpoors.com; pm@pm.gc.ca; John.Williamson; adams_sammon@msn.com; 
Kandalaw@mindspring.com; registerodonnell@norfolkdeeds.org; editor@rawstory.com; 
dan@djflynn.com
> Cc: STAINTON-JAMES, Angela; bob.rae@rogers.blackberry.net; 
bostn@international.gc.ca; danfour@myginch.com; john.green; acampbell@ctv.ca; 
jchesto@ledger.com
> Subject: FYI I never heard another word from the Brit MP Hugh Robertson but at least 
the Spanish folks listened to me recently
>
> Seems that the Brits forgot about the Royal Bank of Scotland and the
> Citziens Bank in Beantown versus mean old me and the mortgage fraud
> they supported on behalf of lawyers such as the mindless Yankee
> lawyers Neil Kerstein and  Angela Troccoli but i certainly have not
> particularly now that the Brits oversee RBS
>
> Hugh Robertson MP
> 11 The Square
> Lenham
> Kent
> ME17 2PQ
>
> Telephone: (01622) 851616
> E-mail: staintonjamesa@parliament.uk
>
> They obviously asked Google about Amos and Madoff after I talked to
> and emailed their embassy in Ottawa Perhaps their president is wise
> enough to embarass the hell out of the Euro banksters before the
> upcoming election in Spain november EH?
>
> QSLS Politics
> By Location  Visit Detail
> Visit 22,374
> Domain Name   rima-tde.net ? (Network)
> IP Address   83.57.245.# (Telefonica de Espana)
> ISP   Telefonica de Espana
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> Location   Continent  :  Europe
> Country  :  Spain  (Facts)
> State/Region  :  Comunidad Valenciana
> City  :  Casero Monnegre De Arriba
> Lat/Long  :  38.4833, -0.5333 (Map)
> Language   English (U.S.) en-us
> Operating System   Microsoft WinXP
> Browser   Internet Explorer 7.0
> Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 7.0; Windows NT 5.1; Trident/4.0;
> GTB6.6; .NET CLR 2.0.50727; .NET CLR 3.0.4506.2152; .NET CLR
> 3.5.30729)
> Javascript   version 1.3
> Monitor   Resolution  :  1229 x 768
> Color Depth  :  32 bits
> Time of Visit   Aug 25 2011 5:52:36 pm
> Last Page View   Aug 25 2011 5:52:36 pm
> Visit Length   0 seconds
> Page Views   1
> Referring URL  http://www.google.es...d=ie7&rlz=1I7SUNC_en
> Search Engine  google.es
> Search Words  amos and madoff
> Visit Entry Page   http://qslspolitics....-wendy-olsen-on.html
> Visit Exit Page   http://qslspolitics....-wendy-olsen-on.html
> Out Click
> Time Zone   UTC+1:00
> Visitor's Time   Aug 25 2011 5:52:36 pm
> Visit Number   22,374
>
> ---------- Forwarded message ----------
> From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
> Date: Fri, 19 Aug 2011 13:43:36 -0300
> Subject: Perhaps the Spanish folks in Canada are wiser than the Greeks
> today EH Harper?
> To: greeceincanada@travel-net.com, "emb.ottawa" <emb.ottawa@maec.es>
> Cc: pm <pm@pm.gc.ca>, "flaherty.j@parl.gc.ca" <flaherty.j@parl.gc.ca>
>
> Media and Cultural Affairs
> Address:  80 MacLaren str. Ottawa, Ontario, K2P0K6
> Telephone:   (613) 232-6796
> Fax:   (613) 232-6176
> E-mail:   greeceincanada@travel-net.com
>
>
>
>
> ---------- Forwarded message ----------
> From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
> Date: Tue, 9 Aug 2011 12:34:32 -0300
> Subject: Whatever Bernanke and his cohorts are planning now they can't
> undo the mistrust caused by their prior actions
> To: skirkland@bloomberg.net, rnazareth@bloomberg.net, mregan12@bloomberg.net
> Cc: "alan.white" <alan.white@cbc.ca>, acampbell <acampbell@ctv.ca>,
> "ddexter@ns.sympatico.ca" <ddexter@ns.sympatico.ca>, "Gilles. Blinn"
> <Gilles.Blinn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, "gilles.moreau"
> <gilles.moreau@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, newsroom <newsroom@wnyc.org>,
> maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>
>
> http://www.bloomberg.com/news/2011-08-09/asian-stocks-drop-as-yen-treasuries-gain-
on-recovery-concern-gold-climbs.html
>
>
>
> ---------- Forwarded message ----------
> From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
> Date: Sun, 7 Aug 2011 21:06:04 -0300
> Subject: Yo Ian Lee I just saw you AGAIN but on CTV this time and
> shook my head to hear you support S&P's nonsense
> To: ian_lee@carleton.ca, "bostn@international.gc.ca"
> <bostn@international.gc.ca>, "bob.rae"
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> <bob.rae@rogers.blackberry.net>, "victor. boudreau2"
> <victor.boudreau2@gnb.ca>, acampbell <acampbell@ctv.ca>,
> maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>
> Cc: dean@law.ualberta.ca, "Barry.MacKnight"
> <Barry.MacKnight@fredericton.ca>, "Duncan.Babchuk"
> <Duncan.Babchuk@rcmp-grc.gc>, dean Ray <deanr0032@hotmail.com>, "dan.
> bussieres" <dan.bussieres@gnb.ca>, dan <dan@pressfortruth.ca>, danfour
> <danfour@myginch.com>, oldmaision <oldmaision@yahoo.com>
>
> Scroll down and you will see that everybody and his dog knows i sent
> you this email months ago while sick people were threatening to kill my
> kids. My question to you is now How the Hell do you dudes in schools
> such as Carleton sleep at night
>
> ---------- Forwarded message ----------
> From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
> Date: Wed, 24 Aug 2011 21:14:11 -0300
> Subject: Mr Aguirre I just called from 902 800 0369
> To: Gary@aguirrelawfirm.com
> Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>,
> NYAG.Pressoffice@oag.state.ny.us, "matt.taibbi"
> <matt.taibbi@rollingstone.com>
>
> FYI I am the unamed Whistleblower that Mr Nester of the SEC mentioned
> in 2009 who is the link from Putnam investments and Madoff matter
>
> To support , my allegations first and foremost Eric Schneiderman
> should see that Eliot Spitzer testified on the very day he thanked me
> for the info in November of 2003.
>
> Please notice the transcripts and webcasts went of th Senate hearings
> "poof' not long after I made the congressman Ron Paul and legions of
> others well aware of their existence as he bitched about such things
> whilst running for the GOP endorsement to run for president in 2007.
> The records of the hearings were deleted in late fall 2007 just as all
> the subprime mortgages began to smell bad.
>
> http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=
90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a465-72722b47e7f2
>
> Now check the dates on the letters in this file page 13 in particular
>
> http://www.checktheevidence.com/pdf/2526023-DAMOSIntegrity-yea-right.-txt.pdf
>
> BTW I just discovered you and your client Darcy Flynn byway of these
> news reports
>
> http://www.rollingstone.com/politics/blogs/taibblog/nyts-dealbook-comes-to-the-secs-
defense-20110823
>
> "My first clue came when I called the SEC before the story came out
> and asked them about the allegations by SEC attorney/whistleblower
> Darcy Flynn. I sent them a detailed questionnaire, both about the
> document disposal and the mini cover-up among SEC higher-ups like
> former Goldman executive Adam Storch (who was not sure he should “take
> on this exposure voluntarily,” because the SEC FOIA officer told him
> there “might be criminal liability”). Then, when I called back, I
> expected them to deny the whole thing and trash Flynn as an unreliable
> disgruntled employee.
>
> They did none of that. Instead, to my amazement, SEC spokesperson John
> Nester copped to the document destruction right away when I got him on
> the phone. When I asked him how long it had been going on, Nester not
> only offered that it had been “at least the early nineties,” but
> volunteered, without my even asking about it, that he couldn’t be sure
> it hadn’t “always been the policy.” He didn’t deny any of Flynn’s
> allegations at all. It was a very weird call – I kept waiting for the
> other shoe to drop, and it never did."
>
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>
> http://www.nytimes.com/2011/08/18/business/sec-illegally-destroyed-documents-
whistle-blower-alleges.html
>
> http://www.rollingstone.com/politics/news/is-the-sec-covering-up-wall-street-
crimes-20110817
>
> http://aguirrelawfirm.com/lawyer/Gary-Aguirre_cp3221.htm
>
> I can be found all over the web as well but I am latgely mentioned by
> people trying hard to impeach my character. However it is the
> docmentation that is truly important not the malicious spin on them.
>
> A portion of the email below can be found within the following link or
> simply Google Amos and Madoff and anyone can find it
>
> This is not my blog
>
> http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2009/03/david-amos-to-wendy-olsen-on.html
>
> Notice Mr Nestor of the SEC?
>
> These are more informative blogs of his about me
>
> http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2008/06/5-years-waiting-on-bank-fraud-payout.html
>
> http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2008/04/david-amos-nb-nwo-whistleblower-part-3.html
>
>
>> > ----- Original Message -----
>> > From: "STAINTON-JAMES, Angela" <STAINTONJAMESA@parliament.uk>
>> > To: "'David Amos'" <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Sent: Tuesday, June 01, 2010 5:50 AM
>> > Subject: RE: So what is the Conservative MP Hugh Robertson gonna do
>> > about people in his riding torturing people on the Internet? In Canada
>> > such slander is a crime EH Vic Toews?
>> >
>> >
>> >
>> > Dear David
>> >
>> > Thank you for your e-mail addressed to Hugh Robertson. Your e-mail
>> > has come through to Hugh's constituency office when, clearly, you need
>> > his Department. Sadly, I do not have an e-mail address for him but
>> > the telephone number of the Department of Media Culture and Sport is
>> > 020 7211 6200 and they should be able to provide you with the
>> > necessary information.
>> >
>> > Thank you for writing to Hugh and if you have any problem at all
>> > please do not hesitate to come back to me.
>> >
>> > Best wishes
>> > Angela Stainton-James
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
>> > Sent: 29 May 2010 23:24
>> > To: STAINTON-JAMES, Angela; toewsv1
>> > Cc: RHar100@aol.com; Gilles. Blinn; gilles.moreau; roger. gillies;
>> > rogerduguay21
>> > Subject: So what is the Conservative MP Hugh Robertson gonna do about
>> > people in his riding torturing people on the Internet? In Canada such
>> > slander is a crime EH Vic Toews?
>> >
>> > Need I say that "Satan's Crack Dealer" and his many evil little fans
>> > atacked the wrong pissed of Maritimer in Youtube? Scroll down read
>> > real slow and then call your lawyer or the cops Mr Robertson
>> >
>> > http://www.facebook.com/group.php?gid=6074892060
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>> > Richard Coughlan
>> > Faversham, United Kingdom
>> > email RHar100@aol.com
>> > Website:http://youtube.com/user/coughlan666
>> > Phone 07935333407
>> >
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Sat, 29 May 2010 15:46:20 -0300
>> > Subject: Mr. Finkelstein I just discovered you and your concerns today
>> > perhaps we should have a long talk ASAP? i an be reached at 506 xxx
>> > xxxx for a couple of days
>> > To: normfinkelstein@gmail.com
>> >
>> > Need I say that I am hounoured that this evil person hates me/
>> >
>> > http://baconfat53.blogspot.com/2010/05/americans-have-never-guarantteed.html
>> >
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Fri, 28 May 2010 14:23:46 -0300
>> > Subject: Lets see if the Russians will understand Fwd: We just talked
>> > this what I was trying to relate to the President of Mexico while he
>> > was in Canada
>> > To: info@rusembassy.ca
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Fri, 28 May 2010 14:19:51 -0300
>> > Subject: We just talked this what I was trying to relate to the
>> > President of Mexico while he was in Canada
>> > To: atperez_lee <atperez_lee@yahoo.com.mx>
>> >
>> > The easiest way to check something about my concerns quickly is to go
>> > to the US Senate Banking Committee hearing on November 18th and 20th
>> > 2003 and notice the webcasts and transcripts of a very important
>> > hearing about the financial industry are missing. Please notice the
>> > crook Eliot Spitzer testified on the 20th
>> >
>> > http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?FuseAction=Hearings.List&Month=0&Year=
2003
>> >
>> >
>> > http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?
FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=102e41a1-f540-4ce5-a701-b6d09b7606b1
>> >
>> > http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?
FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a465-72722b47e7f2
>> >
>> > Now look for Spitzer's answer to me on page 13 of this pdf file
>> >
>> > http://www.scribd.com/doc/2718120/Integrity-Yea-Right
>> >
>> > The easy answer to your next question is YES I am the the guy nobody
>> > will talk about. so perhaps you should for the benefit of your
>> > concerns and pocketbook. (Google David Amos and Wendy Olsen to see how
>> > far down the rabbbit hole I can take anyone)
>> >
>> > I explained some of it a year ago on many talk shows and nobody cared.
>> > Listen here if you wish then go figure whom you should trust.
>> >
>> > http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FJGDSlnyKro
>> >
>> > If nothing else have laugh at my espense and Google this expression
>> > "Nobody will say my name"
>> >
>> >
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>> > Here is just one of the many reasons why
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: Olsen, Wendy (USANYS)
>> > Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2009 9:21 AM
>> > To: David Amos; USANYS-MADOFF; Litt, Marc (USANYS)
>> > Cc: webo; vasilescua@sec.gov; friedmani@sec.gov; krishnamurthyp@sec.gov
>> > Subject: RE: USANYS-MADOFF AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US
>> > ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> >
>> > Thank you for your response.
>> >
>> > Wendy Olsen
>> > Victim Witness Coordinator
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
>> > Sent: Tuesday, March 31, 2009 8:48 AM
>> > To: USANYS-MADOFF; Olsen, Wendy (USANYS); Litt, Marc (USANYS)
>> > Cc: webo; vasilescua@sec.gov; friedmani@sec.gov; krishnamurthyp@sec.gov
>> > Subject: RE: USANYS-MADOFF AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US
>> > ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> >
>> > Ms Olsen
>> >
>> > Thank you for keeping me informed.
>> >
>> > Yes unseal all my emails with all their attachments immediately and
>> > make certain that the US Attorny's office finally practices full
>> > disclosurement as to who I am and what my concerns are as per the Rule
>> > of Law within a purported democracy.
>> >
>> > As you folks all well know I am not a shy man and I have done nothing
>> > wrong. It appears to me that bureacratic people only use the right to
>> > privacy of others when it suits their malicious ends in order to
>> > protect their butts from impreacment, litigation and prosecution.
>> >
>> > The people in the US Attorney's Office and the SEC etc are very well
>> > aware that I protested immediately to everyone I could think of when
>> > the instant I knew that my correspondences went under seal and Madoff
>> > pled guilty so quickly and yet another cover up involing my actions
>> > was under full steam. Everybody knows that.the US Government has been
>> > trying to keep my concerns about the rampant public corruption a
>> > secret for well over seven long years. However now that a lot of
>> > poeple and their countries in general are losing a lot of money people
>> > are beginning to remember just exactly who I am and what i did
>> > beginning over seven years ago..
>> >
>> > Veritas Vincit
>> > David Raymond Amos
>> > 506 756 8687
>> >
>> > P.S. For the record Obviously I pounced on these Yankee bastards as
>> > soon as the newsrag in Boston published this article on the web last
>> > night.
>> >
>> > http://www.bostonherald.com/business/general/view.bg?articleid=1162354&f
>> > ormat=&page=2&listingType=biz#articleFull
>> >
>> > Notice that Nester just like everyone else would not say my name? It
>> > is because my issues surrounding both Madoff and are NOT marketing
>> > timing They are as you all well know money laundering, fraud,
>> > forgery, perjury, securites fraud, tax fraud, Bank fraud, illegal
>> > wiretappping and Murder amongst other very serious crimes.
>> >
>> > "SEC spokesman John Nester dismissed similarities between Markopolos
>> > and Scannell's cases as "not a valid comparison."
>> >
>> > He said the SEC determined the market-timing by Putnam clients that
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>> > Scannell reported didn't violate federal law. Nester said the SEC only
>> > acted after another tipster alleged undisclosed market-timing by some
>> > Putnam insiders.
>> >
>> > Scannell, now a crusader for SEC reforms, isn't surprised the agency
>> > is in hot water again.
>> >
>> > Noting that several top SEC officials have gone on to high-paying
>> > private-sector jobs, he believes hopes for future employment impact
>> > investigations. "It's a distinct disadvantage to make waves before you
>> > enter the private sector," Scannell said."
>> >
>> > --- On Mon, 3/30/09, David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com> wrote:
>> >
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Subject: Fwd: USANYS-MADOFF IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
>> > SDNY
>> > To: NesterJ@sec.gov, letterstoeditor@bostonherald.com, "oig"
>> > <oig@sec.gov>, Thunter@tribune.com, david@davidmyles.com,
>> > ddexter@ns.sympatico.ca, "Dan Fitzgerald" <danf@danf.net>
>> > Cc: dsheehan@bakerlaw.com, dspelfogel@bakerlaw.com,
>> > mc@whistleblowers.org, gkachroo@mccarter.com,
>> > david.straube@accenture.com, gurdip.s.sahota@accenture.com,
>> > benjamin_mcmurray@ao.uscourts.gov, bob_burke@ao.uscourts.gov
>> > Date: Monday, March 30, 2009, 10:00 PM
>> >
>> > Need I say BULLSHIT?
>> >
>> > http://www.bostonherald.com/business/general/view.bg?articleid=1162354&f
>> > ormat=&page=2&listingType=biz#articleFull
>> >
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Mon, 30 Mar 2009 00:03:13 -0300
>> > Subject: RE: USANYS-MADOFF IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
>> > SDNY
>> > To: Russ.Stanton@latimes.com, meredith.goodman@latimes.com,
>> > ninkster@navigantconsulting.com, dgolub@sgtlaw.com
>> > Cc: firstselectmanffld@town.fairfield.ct.us,
>> > editor@whatsupfairfield.com, info@csiworld.org, jacques_poitras
>> > <jacques_poitras@cbc.ca>
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Sun, 29 Mar 2009 23:40:55 -0300
>> > Subject: Fwd: USANYS-MADOFF FW: IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US
>> > ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> > To: gmacnamara@town.fairfield.ct.us, MartiK1 <MartiK1@parl.gc.ca>,
>> > "Paul. Harpelle" <Paul.Harpelle@gnb.ca>, Jason Keenan
>> > <jason.keenan@icann.org>, Kandalaw <Kandalaw@mindspring.com>
>> > Cc: info@grahamdefense.org, fbinhct@leo.gov
>> >
>> > From: "Peck,Dave" <DPeck@town.fairfield.ct.us>
>> > Date: Sun, 29 Mar 2009 22:32:32 -0400
>> > Subject: Out of Office AutoReply: USANYS-MADOFF FW: IMPORTANT
>> > INFORMATION FROM US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> > To: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> >
>> > I will be unavailable until 4/1/09.
>> >
>> > Deputy Chief MacNamara will be in charge while I am away.
>> >
>> > He can be reached at 254-4831 or email him at
>> > gmacnamara@town.fairfield.ct.us
>> >
>> > I will not be checking emails or cell phone messages.
>> >
>> > Thank you,
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>> >
>> > Chief Dave Peck
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Sun, 29 Mar 2009 23:32:18 -0300
>> > Subject: Fwd: USANYS-MADOFF FW: IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US
>> > ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> > To: dpeck@town.fairfield.ct.us, edit@ctpost.com, bresee@courant.com
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Sun, 29 Mar 2009 23:19:35 -0300
>> > Subject: RE: USANYS-MADOFF FW: IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US
>> > ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> > To: dtnews@telegraph.co.uk
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: USANYS-MADOFF
>> > Sent: Saturday, March 28, 2009 3:06 PM
>> > To: DAVID.RAYMOND.AMOS@GMAIL.COM
>> > Subject: IMPORTANT INFORMATION FROM US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE SDNY
>> >
>> > In United States v. Bernard L. Madoff, 09 Cr. 213 (DC), the Court
>> > received a request from NBC and ABC to unseal all correspondence from
>> > victims that has been submitted in connection with the case.
>> >
>> > This includes your email to the Government.
>> >
>> > If the correspondence from victims is unsealed, the victim's personal
>> > identifying information including name, address, telephone number and
>> > email address (to the extent it was included on the correspondence)
>> > will become public. The Government must submit a response to the
>> > request by NBC and ABC by Tuesday, March 31, 2009. Please let us know
>> > whether you consent to the full disclosure of your correspondence, or
>> > whether you wish to have your correspondence remain sealed for privacy
>> > or other reasons.
>> > If you wish to have your correspondence remain sealed, please let us
>> > know the reason. We will defend your privacy to the extent that we
>> > can. Thank you.
>> >
>> > I looks like the US attorney in New York finally has to unseal my
>> > emails that you dudes have been sitting on for quite some time for no
>> > reason I will ever understand other than you are just a bunch of
>> > chickenshits.
>> >
>> > I know NBC, ABC, your blogger buddies or any other media wacko will
>> > never say my name but the pissed off folks that lost a lot of money
>> > with Bernie Baby just may ask how the hell I am EH?
>> >
>> > Veritas Vincit
>> > David Raymond Amos
>> >
>> >
>> >
>> >
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Wed, 11 Mar 2009 15:48:50 -0300
>> > Subject: Fwd: Trust that whatever covert deal that Bernie Madoff and
>> > KPMG etc may make with the Feds they are not fooling mean old me
>> > To: Marc.Litt@usdoj.gov
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
>> > Date: Wed, 11 Mar 2009 15:29:42 -0300
>> > Subject: Fwd: Trust that whatever covert deal that Bernie Madoff and
>> > KPMG etc may make with the Feds they are not fooling mean old me
>> > To: PChavkin@mintz.com
>> > Cc: webo <webo@xplornet.com>
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>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: "Olsen, Wendy (USANYS)" <Wendy.Olsen@usdoj.gov>
>> > Date: Tue, 10 Mar 2009 19:08:04 -0400
>> > Subject: RE: Trust that whatever covert deal that Bernie Madoff and
>> > KPMG etc may make with the Feds they are not fooling mean old me
>> > To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com
>> >
>> > On March 10, 2009, the Honorable Denny Chin provided the following
>> > guidance for victims who wish to be heard at the plea proceeding on
>> > March 12, 2009 at 10:00 a.m.:
>> >
>> > Judge Chin stated that there are two issues that the Court will
>> > consider at the hearing: (1) whether to accept a guilty plea from the
>> > defendant to the eleven-count Criminal Information filed by the
>> > Government, which provides for a maximum sentence of 150 years'
>> > imprisonment; and (2) whether the defendant should be remanded or
>> > released on conditions of bail, if the Court accepts a guilty plea.
>> > Judge Chin also stated that, at the hearing on March 12, 2009, he will
>> > conduct a plea allocution of the defendant and then will announce
>> > whether the Court intends to accept the plea. At that time, the Court
>> > will solicit speakers who disagree with the Court's intended ruling.
>> >
>> > Assuming the defendant pleads guilty and his plea is accepted by
>> > the Court, the Court intends to allow the Government and defense
>> > counsel to speak on the issue of bail. The Court will then announce
>> > its intended ruling on that issue. The Court will then invite
>> > individuals who disagree with the proposed ruling on bail to be heard.
>> >
>> > The Court noted that there will be opportunity for victims to be
>> > heard in the future on the subjects of sentencing, forfeiture and
>> > restitution in advance of any sentencing of the defendant. The Court
>> > also noted that it is not appropriate for victims who wish to speak
>> > concerning sentencing issues to be heard at the March 12, 2009
>> > proceeding.
>> >
>> > A link to the a transcript of the March 10, 2009 Court hearing can
>> > be found on the website of the United States Attorney's Office for the
>> > Southern District of New York:
>> >
>> > http://www.usdoj.gov/usao/nys
>> >
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: Olsen, Wendy (USANYS)
>> > Sent: Monday, March 09, 2009 10:56 AM
>> > To: usanys.madoff@usdoj.gov
>> > Subject: FW: Trust that whatever covert deal that Bernie Madoff and
>> > KPMG etc may make with the Feds they are not fooling mean old me
>> >
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
>> > Sent: Friday, March 06, 2009 12:58 PM
>> > To: horwitzd@dicksteinshapiro.com; Nardoza, Robert (USANYE);
>> > USAMA-Media (USAMA); Olsen, Wendy (USANYS)
>> > Cc: oig
>> > Subject: Trust that whatever covert deal that Bernie Madoff and KPMG
>> > etc may make with the Feds they are not fooling mean old me
>> >
>> > horwitzd@dicksteinshapiro.com
>> >
>> > ---------- Forwarded message ----------
>> > From: "Sartory, Thomas J." <TSartory@goulstonstorrs.com>
>> > Date: Fri, 6 Mar 2009 07:41:20 -0500
>> > Subject: RE: I did talk the lawyers Golub and Flumenbaum tried to
>> > discuss Bernie Madoff and KPMG etc before sending these emails
>> > To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com
>> >
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>> >
>> > Dear Mr. Amos,
>> >
>> > I am General Counsel at Goulston & Storrs. Your email below to
>> > Messers. Rosensweig and Reisch has been forwarded to me for response.
>> > While it's not clear what type of assistance, if any, you seek from
>> > Goulston % Storrs, please be advised that we are not in a position to
>> > help you. Please do not send further communications to any of our
>> > attorneys. We will not be able to respond, and your communications
>> > will not be protected by the attorney-client privilege.
>> >
>> > We wish you well in the pursuit of your concerns.
>> >
>> > Sincerely,
>> >
>> > Thomas J. Sartory
>> >
>> >
>> > -----Original Message-----
>> > From: David Amos [mailto:
>> > Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 8:18 PM
>> > To: Rosensweig, Richard J.; info@LAtaxlawyers.com; Reisch, Alan M.;
>> > reed@hbsslaw.com
>> > Subject: Fwd: I did talk the lawyers Golub and Flumenbaum tried to
>> > discuss Bernie Madoff and KPMG etc before sending these emails
>> >
>> > Perhaps somebody should call me back now. EH?
>> >
>> > UK Parliament Disclaimer:
>> > This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have
>> > received it in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your
>> > system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or copying is not permitted.
>> > This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted
>> > for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail.
>
> UK Parliament Disclaimer:
> This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received it in 
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, 
disclosure, or copying is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but 
no liability is accepted for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this e-
mail.
>

----- Original Message -----
From: Gary Aguirre
To: 'David Amos'
Sent: Friday, September 09, 2011 9:37 AM
Subject: RE: Re S&P and the SEC etc

Dear Mr. Amos:

I am responding to your several emails and your implied or explicit
request that I provide some form of legal assistance to you.

At this point, I am taking no new cases unless they fall with my
narrow practice areas.

Regards,
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Gary Aguirre

The Aguirre Law Firm

501 W. Broadway, Suite 800

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: 619-400-4960

Fax: 619-501-7072

www.aguirrelawfirm.com

This E-Mail is intended only for the use of the individuals to which
it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.
Unintended transmission shall not constitute waiver of the
attorney-client or any other privilege. If you have received this
communication in error, please do not distribute it and notify us
immediately by email to maria@aguirrelawfirm.com

-----Original Message-----
From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 24, 2011 4:14 PM
To: Gary@aguirrelawfirm.com
Cc: maritime_malaise
Subject: Fwd: Re S&P and the SEC etc

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 24 Aug 2011 19:52:57 -0300

Subject: Re S&P and the SEC etc

To: info@whistlewatch.org

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

http://whistlebloweradvocacygroup.blogspot.com/2011/08/announcement-of-
whistlewatchorg.html

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 24 Aug 2011 05:07:00 -0300

Subject: Re S&P

To: squawkboxeurope@cnbc.com, Ken@janapartners.com,
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teachersprivatecapital@otpp.com, communications@otpp.com,
louise.armitstead@telegraph.co.uk

Cc: kenneth_vittor@mcgraw-hill.com, deven_sharma@standardandpoors.com,

john_chambers@standardandpoors.com, david_beers@standardandpoors.com,
maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

http://money.cnn.com/2011/08/23/news/companies/mcgraw_hill_shareholders/

http://www.telegraph.co.uk/finance/economics/8719117/SandP-president-steps-down-after-
political-backlash.html

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 9 Aug 2011 02:24:08 -0300

Subject: I called it Stormy Monday for S&P and their Bankster buddies
but no doubt Tuesday will be just as bad EH Mr Vittor

To: kenneth_vittor@mcgraw-hill.com, deven_sharma@standardandpoors.com,

rita_bolger@standardandpoors.com, "Jim.Hughes"

<Jim.Hughes@citizensbank.com>, D.Jones@citizensbank.com,
"ed.pilkington" <ed.pilkington@guardian.co.uk>, "Dean.Buzza"

<Dean.Buzza@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, oig <oig@sec.gov>, whistleblower
<whistleblower@ctv.ca>, whistleblower <whistleblower@finra.org>,
"tomp. young" <tomp.young@atlanticradio.rogers.com>, "jonesr@cbc.ca"

<jonesr@cbc.ca>, danfour <danfour@myginch.com>, "Nycole.Turmel"

<Nycole.Turmel@parl.gc.ca>

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, ir
<ir@statestreet.com>, jrogers <jrogers@nhpr.org>,
john_chambers@standardandpoors.com, david_beers@standardandpoors.com,
nikola_swann@standardandpoors.com, pm@pm.gc.ca, "John.Williamson"

<John.Williamson@parl.gc.ca>

Hmm

Mr Vittor need I remind you again of the code of conduct for an
officer of a publicly held company?

Watch out the FEDS don't pay you dudes a visit to check your emails
and records . Your S&P stooges certainly pissed off Obama and the
boyz. Watch out they don't start acting within the scope of their
employment and investigate why you people supported that sub prime
nonsense that caused the world a lot of heartache. Piss of the corrupt
politicians all you wish They made the taxpayyers bail out the
banksters who caused the economy to go in the can. Need I say that the
diot John Chambers suggesting the people pay more taxes did nothing
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for McGraw Hill's PR?

It appears these are the three main S&P stooges that picked a fight
with Obama EH? John Chambers should not deny that I just left him a
wicked voicemail on behalf of fellow taxpayers. If they truly mean
what they say they should study the attachments and write me back
ASAP.

John Chambers, New York (1) 212-438-7344 Nikola G Swann, Toronto (1)
416-507-2582; David T Beers, London (44) 20-7176-7101

Even if the stooges don't write and the Feds don't do their job it
seems that some people with S&P read my emails today whilst you were
on vacation and the stock markets took a dive. i figure i would give
them some more info just in case somebody is ethical. Obviously they
tried surfing the net to figure out who I was instead of calling me EH
Mr Vittor? Didn't you bother tell your help in 2004 just how pissed I
was at McGraw Hill, the entire US Congress, their many minions (the
DHS in particular),  the Canadian government (the RCMP in particular),
the banksters and of course your old budddies in Accenture? Remember
when you had some nonme nobody in Boston call me to tease me in 2004?

Next time try calling back yourself? (902 800 0369)  I will provide a
link to one of the files just in case you don't trust my attachments
nd wanna say hoka Hey for me to Mr Green.

http://www.scribd.com/doc/10975148/Providian

You cannot deny that Providian bank knew all about Accenture and I
before they were bought up by you know who and then by Stevey Boy
Cutler's new bosses J.P Morgan

http://investor.shareholder.com/jpmorganchase/releasedetail.cfm?releaseid=221763

http://online.wsj.com/article/SB122238415586576687.html

If McGraw Hill and the wannabe Senator Obama had used what I sent you
dudes in 2004 and did the right thing against Bush and his cohorts
imagine how things would be different today EH?

Checkout the file attached called "Integrity Yea Right" (check the
date on page 13 in particular) I do declare the missing webcast and
transcript of this Senate Banking Committee hearing should be called
the "Tale of Two Lawyers".

http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=
90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a465-72722b47e7f2
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And in case you don't trust attachments

http://www.checktheevidence.com/pdf/2526023-DAMOSIntegrity-yea-right.-txt.pdf

Way back then when I was incourt agains the Feds Cutler was failing to
do his job in the SEC and Sptizer was the Sheriff of Wall St. Both of
them are incredible bullshitters who make Madoff a saint in
comparision. Now Cutler has a really lucrative job with JP Morgan and
Spitzer is now just another know it all loser who lost the Limelight
in CNN just as the stockmakets were diving again

Well Mr Vittor if you don't want to bother with a pissed off Maritimer
whilst trying to enjoy your very well timed vaction why not have David
Beers call me? The NYT claims he enjoys a good scrap. Me too. My Keith
forefathers loved giving the Brits Hell as well.

I must say using the old Netscape browser is clever but if your help
gonna surf the blogs below then in my humble opinion these are the
best spots to start.

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2009/03/david-amos-to-wendy-olsen-on.html

http://davidamos.blogspot.com/2006/05/harper-and-bankers.html

I surfed the web about S&P and found this an interesting read

http://www.nytimes.com/2011/08/09/business/behind-sps-downgrade-a-committee-that-acts-
in-private.html

http://www.ft.com/intl/cms/af2c4fac-bfc2-11e0-90d5-00144feabdc0.pdf

Veritas Vincit

David Raymond Amos

Peek a BOO

Just Dave

By Location  Visit Detail

Visit 14,758

Domain Name   mcgraw-hill.com ? (Commercial)
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IP Address   198.45.19.# (Macmillan/McGraw-Hill School Publishing Company)

ISP   The McGraw-Hill Companies

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  New Jersey

City  :  Hightstown

Lat/Long  :  40.2485, -74.5315 (Map)

Language   unknown

Operating System   Unknown Unknown

Browser   Netscape 4.0

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible;)

Javascript   disabled

Time of Visit   Aug 8 2011 7:45:32 pm

Last Page View   Aug 8 2011 7:45:32 pm

Visit Length   0 seconds

Page Views   1

Referring URL  unknown

Visit Entry Page

Visit Exit Page

Out Click

Time Zone   unknown

Visitor's Time   Unknown

Visit Number   14,758

Just Dave

By Location > Visit Detail

Visit 14,759

Domain Name   mcgraw-hill.com ? (Commercial)

IP Address   198.45.19.# (Macmillan/McGraw-Hill School Publishing Company)

ISP   The McGraw-Hill Companies

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  New Jersey

City  :  Hightstown
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Lat/Long  :  40.2485, -74.5315 (Map)

Language   English (U.S.) en-us

Operating System   Microsoft WinXP

Browser   Internet Explorer 7.0

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 7.0; Windows NT 5.1; .NET CLR 2.0.50727;
.NET CLR 1.1.4322; .NET CLR 3.0.04506.30; InfoPath.1; MS-RTC LM 8;
.NET CLR 3.0.4506.2152; .NET CLR 3.5.30729; OfficeLiveConnector.1.4;

OfficeLivePatch.1.3)

Javascript   version 1.3

Monitor   Resolution  :  1280 x 1024

Color Depth  :  32 bits

Time of Visit   Aug 8 2011 7:45:33 pm

Last Page View   Aug 8 2011 7:45:33 pm

Visit Length   0 seconds

Page Views   1

Referring URL  http://www.blogger.c...06553336660119659315

Visit Entry Page   http://davidamos.blo...es-impeach-bush.html

Visit Exit Page   http://davidamos.blo...es-impeach-bush.html

Out Click

Time Zone   UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time   Aug 8 2011 6:45:33 pm

Visit Number   14,759

QSLS Politics

By Location > Visit Detail

Visit 22,115

Domain Name   mcgraw-hill.com ? (Commercial)

IP Address   198.45.19.# (Macmillan/McGraw-Hill School Publishing Company)

ISP   The McGraw-Hill Companies

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  New Jersey

City  :  Hightstown

Lat/Long  :  40.2485, -74.5315 (Map)

Language   unknown

Operating System   Unknown Unknown
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Browser   Netscape 4.0

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible;)

Javascript   disabled

Time of Visit   Aug 9 2011 12:44:01 am

Last Page View   Aug 9 2011 12:44:01 am

Visit Length   0 seconds

Page Views   1

Referring URL  unknown

Visit Entry Page

Visit Exit Page

Out Click

Time Zone   unknown

Visitor's Time   Unknown

Visit Number   22,115

QSLS Politics

By Location  Visit Detail

Visit 22,116

Domain Name   mcgraw-hill.com ? (Commercial)

IP Address   198.45.19.# (Macmillan/McGraw-Hill School Publishing Company)

ISP   The McGraw-Hill Companies

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  New Jersey

City  :  Hightstown

Lat/Long  :  40.2485, -74.5315 (Map)

Language   English (U.S.) en-us

Operating System   Microsoft WinXP

Browser   Internet Explorer 7.0

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 7.0; Windows NT 5.1; .NET CLR 2.0.50727;
.NET CLR 1.1.4322; .NET CLR 3.0.04506.30; InfoPath.1; MS-RTC LM 8;
.NET CLR 3.0.4506.2152; .NET CLR 3.5.30729; OfficeLiveConnector.1.4;

OfficeLivePatch.1.3)

Javascript   version 1.3

Monitor   Resolution  :  1280 x 1024
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Color Depth  :  32 bits

Time of Visit   Aug 9 2011 12:44:04 am

Last Page View   Aug 9 2011 12:48:54 am

Visit Length   4 minutes 50 seconds

Page Views   2

Referring URL  http://www.google.co...a=N&biw=1259&bih=834

Search Engine  google.com

Search Words  david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Visit Entry Page   http://qslspolitics....ter-to-canadian.html

Visit Exit Page   http://qslspolitics....ter-to-canadian.html

Out Click

Time Zone   UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time   Aug 8 2011 6:44:04 pm

Visit Number   22,116

Just Dave

By Location  Visit Detail

Visit 14,733

Domain Name   citizensbank.com ? (Commercial)

IP Address   12.46.106.# (CITIZENS BANK)

ISP   AT&T WorldNet Services

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  Rhode Island

City  :  Pawtucket

Lat/Long  :  41.8735, -71.3734 (Map)

Language   English (U.S.)en-us

Operating System   Macintosh WinXP

Browser   Safari 1.3

Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5.1) AppleWebKit/535.1 (KHTML, like Gecko)

Chrome/13.0.782.107 Safari/535.1

Javascript   version 1.5

Monitor   Resolution  :  1280 x 1024

Color Depth  :  32 bits

Time of Visit   Aug 5 2011 1:38:08 pm
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Last Page View   Aug 5 2011 1:38:08 pm

Visit Length   0 seconds

Page Views   1

Referring URL  http://www.google.co...d amos citizens bank Search
Engine  google.com Search Words  david amos citizens bank

Visit Entry Page   http://davidamos.blogspot.com/

Visit Exit Page   http://davidamos.blogspot.com/

Out Click

Time Zone   UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time   Aug 5 2011 12:38:08 pm

Visit Number   14,733

Just Dave

By Location  Visit Detail

Visit 14,757

Domain Name   (Unknown)

IP Address   192.250.112.# (State Street Boston Corporation)

ISP   State Street Bank

Location   Continent  :  North America

Country  :  United States  (Facts)

State  :  Massachusetts

City  :  Boston

Lat/Long  :  42.3425, -71.0677 (Map)

Language   English (U.S.) en-us

Operating System   Microsoft WinXP

Browser   Internet Explorer 8.0

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 8.0; Windows NT 5.1; Trident/4.0; .NET
CLR 1.0.3705; .NET CLR 1.1.4322; .NET CLR 2.0.50727; .NET CLR
3.0.04506.30; .NET CLR 3.0.04506.648; .NET CLR 3.0.4506.2152; .NET CLR
3.5.30729; MS-RTC LM 8; .NET4.0C; InfoPath.3)

Javascript   version 1.3

Monitor   Resolution  :  1280 x 1024

Color Depth  :  32 bits

Time of Visit   Aug 8 2011 5:33:20 pm

Last Page View   Aug 8 2011 5:33:47 pm

Visit Length   27 seconds
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Page Views   2

Referring URL

Visit Entry Page   http://davidamos.blogspot.com/

Visit Exit Page   http://davidamos.blogspot.com/

Out Click   View my complete profile

http://www.blogger.c...15428735081915360609

Time Zone   UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time   Aug 8 2011 4:33:20 pm

Visit Number   14,757

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, 7 Aug 2011 20:09:38 -0300

Subject: Hey Ken Vittor you must agree that it looks like another
Stormy Monday for the Stock markets and S&P too

To: Staff@therecoveringpolitician.com, oig@sec.gov,
whistleblower@ctv.ca, whistleblower@finra.org, "Dean.Buzza"

<Dean.Buzza@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, deven_sharma@standardandpoors.com,

rita_bolger@standardandpoors.com

Cc: kvittor@mcgraw-hill.com, maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca, pm
<pm@pm.gc.ca>, "John.Williamson" <John.Williamson@parl.gc.ca>

S&P may have blocked my email like the RCMP try to do but at least
their Bosses at Mcgraw Hill a purportedly fine CANADIAN company got my
message EH Dean Buzza?

Perhaps Mcgraw and Hill and I should talk AGAIN ASAP???

Veritas Vincit

David Raymond Amos

902 800 0369

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Vittor, Kenneth" <kenneth_vittor@mcgraw-hill.com>

Date: Sun, 7 Aug 2011 18:53:50 -0400

Subject: Out of Office AutoReply: Shame on S&P I just made this
comment in his blog after I heard Mr Miller speak on CTV in Canada
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To: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

I will be out of the office on vacation from Monday, August 8, through
Friday, August 12, and will be returning to the office on Monday,
August 15.

--------------------------------------------------------

The information contained in this message is intended only for the
recipient, and may be a confidential attorney-client communication or
may otherwise be privileged and confidential and protected from
disclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this
message to the intended recipient, please be aware that any
dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please immediately
notify us by replying to the message and deleting it from your
computer. The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. reserves the right, subject
to applicable local law, to monitor, review and process the content of
any electronic message or information sent to or from McGraw-Hill
e-mail addresses without informing the sender or recipient of the
message. By sending electronic message or information to McGraw-Hill
e-mail addresses you, as the sender, are consenting to McGraw-Hill
processing any of your personal data therein.

--------------------------------------------------------

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>

Date: Sun, 07 Aug 2011 22:53:49 +0000

Subject: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

     fadahunsi@standardandpoors.com

Technical details of permanent failure:

Google tried to deliver your message, but it was rejected by the
recipient domain. We recommend contacting the other email provider for
further information about the cause of this error. The error that the
other server returned was: 550 550 #5.1.0 Address rejected
fadahunsi@standardandpoors.com (state 14).

----- Original message -----
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From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, 7 Aug 2011 19:53:48 -0300

Subject: Shame on S&P I just made this comment in his blog after I
heard Mr Miller speak on CTV in Canada

To: Staff@therecoveringpolitician.com, oig <oig@sec.gov>,
whistleblower <whistleblower@ctv.ca>, whistleblower
<whistleblower@finra.org>, maritime_malaise
<maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, "Dean.Buzza" <Dean.Buzza@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Cc: kvittor@mcgraw-hill.com, deven_sharma@standardandpoors.com,

rita_bolger@standardandpoors.com, fadahunsi@standardandpoors.com

I seem to have some trouble providing a link for Mr Miller's blog

Hmm

Perhaps somebody in CNN should talk to their ex employee Eliot Spitzer
ASAP after they read page 13 found in the link within my latest tweet
to @CNNpr if someone hasn't deleted the info behind that link as well
EH?

http://cnnpressroom.blogs.cnn.com/2011/08/07/larry-summers-and-steve-forbes-on-sp-
dowgrade/

Here is the latest link

http://www.scribd.com/doc/2718120/Integrity-Yea-Right

Anyway Steve Forbes knows everything is political and largely for the
benefit of banksters just like his old buddy Brian Mulroney and I do.

Ask Bloomberg he knows everything EH?

http://investing.businessweek.com/businessweek/research/stocks/private/person.asp?
personId=106861&privcapId=10460497&previousCapId=112350&previousTitle=INTL%20BUSINESS%
20MACHINES%20CORP

Ask our latest Prime Minister if I am a liar or not

http://davidamos.blogspot.com/2006/05/harper-and-bankers.html

At least Forbes was somewhat honest today
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S&P were not

http://www2.standardandpoors.com/spf/pdf/fixedincome/Toward_A_Global_Regulatory_Framew
ork.pdf

http://www.sec.gov/comments/4-622/4622-14.pdf

I am certain that CNN and the NYT agree that whatever Rupert Murdoch's
Wall Street people may wish to say about anything should be questioned
out of the gate because if nothing else the rest of this email should
forever prove ol Rupert knew the truth of my concerns with the very
corrupt SEC way back in 2002. So did Kenneth M. Vittor of McGraw Hill
as well in 2004. Hell his people in even called me with many questions
after I notified them of my disgust with their hosting a big
convention with Accenture in the Big Apple as Bush was seeking his
second term.

http://online.wsj.com/article/SB10001424053111903454504576492802163542590.html

http://www.frostbrowntodd.com/professionals-693.html

http://therecoveringpolitician.com/the-rp/credit-downgrade-for-dummies

David Raymond Amos · 59 years old

I heard you speak on CTV up in Canada just now. if you mean what you
say perhaps you should check this out and call me 902 800 0369.

Do you see Eliot Spitzer testified on the very day.

he thanked me for the info? The transcripts and.

webcasts evaporated from the not long after I made the congressman.

...Ron Paul and legions of others well aware of it whle running for the.

GOP endorcement to run for president in 2007 and just as all the
subprime morigages began to smell bad.

http://banking.senate.gov/?public/index.cfm?FuseActio

n=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing?_ID=90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a46?5-72722b47e7f2

Now check the dates on the letters in this file page 13 in particular.
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http://www.checktheevidenc?e.com/pdf/2526023-DAMOSInt?egrity-yea-right.-txt.pdf

Then read ths old email exchange.

http://qslspolitics.blogsp?ot.com/2009/03/david-amos-?to-wendy-olsen-on.html

Get it? If not call me will ya?See More

Like

David Raymond Amos · 59 years old

It appears my friend's website is down so here is another way to see
the same file.

http://www.scribd.com/doc/?2526023/DAMOSIntegrity-yea?-right

David Raymond Amos · 59 years old

Oh oh soembody just killed the forgoing link too seems tha the Powers
that be do not like me informing you of soemthing Anyway here is
anther link perhaps the third time will be a charm.

http://www.scribd.com/doc/?2718120/Integrity-Yea-Righ?t

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos

Date: Wed, 3 Aug 2011 12:04:33 -0700 (PDT)

Subject: Ed Here is your ticket to keep you out of hot water Just send
this to Hugh Grant and he can raise hell for you

To: ed.pilkington@guardian.co.uk

Cc: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Byway of the US FTC the Feds in many countries can never deny that
they did not know the truth long ago

From: Ed Pilkington <ed.pilkington@guardian.co.uk>

Subject: GUARDIAN
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To: David Amos

Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2011, 11:42 AM

hi

here's my email and my cell number is below

all best

Ed

--

Ed Pilkington

New York bureau chief

The Guardian

www.guardian.co.uk

twitter.com/Edpilkington

Cell: 646 704 1264

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

------------------------------------------------------------------

Visit guardian.co.uk - newspaper of the year www.guardian.co.uk
www.observer.co.uk

On your mobile, visit m.guardian.co.uk or download the Guardian iPhone
app www.guardian.co.uk/iphone

To save up to 30% when you subscribe to the Guardian and the Observer
visit www.guardian.co.uk/subscriber

---------------------------------------------------------------------

This e-mail and all attachments are confidential and may also be
privileged. If you are not the named recipient, please notify the
sender and delete the e-mail and all attachments immediately.

Do not disclose the contents to another person. You may not use the
information for any purpose, or store, or copy, it in any way.

Guardian News & Media Limited is not liable for any computer viruses
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or other material transmitted with or as part of this e-mail. You
should employ virus checking software.

Guardian News & Media Limited

A member of Guardian Media Group plc

Registered Office

PO Box 68164

Kings Place

90 York Way

London

N1P 2AP

Registered in England Number 908396

--- On Tue, 8/2/11, David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com> wrote:

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Subject: Re Rupert Murdoch and his associates Perhaps Ms Curtis should
show this email to the actor Hugh Grant

To: polly.curtis@guardian.co.uk

Cc: jhenderson@newscorp.com, rnolte@newscorp.com,
jdorrego@newscorp.com, "maritime_malaise" <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

Date: Tuesday, August 2, 2011, 2:21 PM

http://www.guardian.co.uk/media/2011/jul/12/hugh-grant-phone-hacking-inquiry

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: OIG <OIG@ftc.gov>

Date: Wed, 27 Jul 2011 16:29:48 -0400

Subject: RE: I just called again and tried to speak with John Seeba
and Cynthia Hogue of the FTC

To: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>
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Mr Amos. I just talked to you.  Our office only has jurisdiction over
internal matters like if an FTC employee is involved in fraud.  We
also report to congress to notify them how the FTC utilizes funds.

What can we do for you?

Thanks. Zisa Walton

-----Original Message-----

From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 4:23 PM

To: OIG; maritime_malaise

Cc: Fred. Pretorius; Fred.Wyshak

Subject: I just called again and tried to speak with John Seeba and
Cynthia Hogue of the FTC

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 27 Jul 2011 16:56:13 -0300

Subject: RE BSkyB and News Corp I am on the phone to you right now

To: jhorner@newscorp.com, teverett@newscorp.com,
jhenderson@newscorp.com, rnolte@newscorp.com, jdorrego@newscorp.com,
"Marc.Litt" <Marc.Litt@usdoj.gov>

Cc: oig <oig@sec.gov>, maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>,
"Dean.Buzza" <Dean.Buzza@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

http://www.newscorp.com/management/newscor.html

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 26 Jul 2011 22:05:59 -0300

Subject: RE BSkyB and News Corp

To: aarti.maharaj@thecrossbordergroup.com, bpollack@milchev.com,
emma.gilpin-jacobs@ft.com, saltschuller@foleyhoag.com

Cc: newsroom <newsroom@wnyc.org>

http://www.corporatesecretary.com/articles/11949/newscorp-searches-legal-help-help-
combat-us-lawsuits/
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http://www.corporatesecretary.com/articles/11928/corporate-social-responsibility-and-
role-board-directors/

http://www.csrandthelaw.com/sarah-a-altschuller.html

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 26 Jul 2011 02:45:11 -0300

Subject: RE BSkyB and News Corp Opps ol Rupert would be pissed that I
forgot to send the oh so important attachments

To: jacques.nasser@bhpbilliton.com, clerks@oeclaw.co.uk,
asiskind@newscorp.com, investor-relations@bskyb.com,
investor@newscorp.com, "Rupert.Murdoch@fox.com"

<Rupert.Murdoch@fox.com>, "James.Murdoch@fox.com"

<James.Murdoch@fox.com>, Edith Cody-Rice <Edith.Cody-Rice@cbc.ca>,
Jacques Poitras <Jacques.Poitras@cbc.ca>, Robert Jones
<Robert.Jones@cbc.ca>, Terry Seguin <Terry.Seguin@cbc.ca>, "richard.

dearden" <richard.dearden@gowlings.com>, maritime_malaise
<maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, "Carol.Coristine@cbc.ca"

<Carol.Coristine@cbc.ca>, "Bob.Kerr@CBC.CA" <danfour@myginch.com>

Cc: newsdesk@theage.com.au, jbrowning9@bloomberg.net,
athomson6@bloomberg.net, kwong11@bloomberg.net,
frank.pingue@thomsonreuters.com, editor <editor@newsday.com>,
news-tips <news-tips@nytimes.com>, newsonline <newsonline@bbc.co.uk>,
newshour <newshour@pbs.org>, newsroom <newsroom@theguardian.pe.ca>,
Newsroom <Newsroom@globeandmail.com>, foreigneditor
<foreigneditor@independent.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Grant.McCool@thomsonreuters.com

Date: Tue, 26 Jul 2011 01:23:36 -0400

Subject: Out of Office AutoReply: RE BSkyB and News Corp Hey Jac
Nasser Howcome or the trusted lawyers Arty Siskind and Lony Jacobs did
not tell the Murdochs I was still alive and kicking like hell?

To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

I am out of the office until Monday, August 8. I will not be reading
email until then. Regards

This email was sent to you by Thomson Reuters, the global news and
information company. Any views expressed in this message are those of
the individual sender, except where the sender specifically states
them to be the views of Thomson Reuters.
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 26 Jul 2011 02:23:30 -0300

Subject: Fwd: RE BSkyB and News Corp Hey Jac Nasser Howcome or the
trusted lawyers Arty Siskind and Lony Jacobs did not tell the Murdochs
I was still alive and kicking like hell?

To: jbrowning9@bloomberg.net, athomson6@bloomberg.net,
kwong11@bloomberg.net, frank.pingue@thomsonreuters.com,
grant.mccool@thomsonreuters.com, juan.lagorio@thomsonreuters.com,
vasilescua@sec.gov, friedmani@sec.gov, krishnamurthyp@sec.gov,
"Dean.Buzza" <Dean.Buzza@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>,
newsdesk@theage.com.au, bruce.alec@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 26 Jul 2011 01:41:59 -0300

Subject: RE BSkyB and News Corp Hey Jac Nasser Howcome or the trusted
lawyers Arty Siskind and Lony Jacobs did not tell the Murdochs I was
still alive and kicking like hell?

To: jacques.nasser@bhpbilliton.com, clerks@oeclaw.co.uk,
asiskind@newscorp.com, investor-relations@bskyb.com,
investor@newscorp.com, "Rupert.Murdoch@fox.com"

<Rupert.Murdoch@fox.com>, "James.Murdoch@fox.com"

<James.Murdoch@fox.com>, Edith Cody-Rice <Edith.Cody-Rice@cbc.ca>,
Jacques Poitras <Jacques.Poitras@cbc.ca>, Robert Jones
<Robert.Jones@cbc.ca>, Terry Seguin <Terry.Seguin@cbc.ca>, "richard.

dearden" <richard.dearden@gowlings.com>, maritime_malaise
<maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, "Carol.Coristine@cbc.ca"

<Carol.Coristine@cbc.ca>, "Bob.Kerr@CBC.CA" <Bob.Kerr@cbc.ca>

Cc: pm@pm.gc.ca, LaytoJ <LaytoJ@parl.gc.ca>, info <info@bobrae.ca>,
oldmaison@yahoo.com, danfour <danfour@myginch.com>

http://www.bloomberg.com/news/2011-07-25/bskyb-directors-face-4-2-billion-
quandary.html

Interesting quandary you bskyb dudes have. Seems it just got worse EH Jac?

Clearly you and I crossed paths bigtime before TWO IMPORTANT elections
in Canada last year and obviously News Corp and Bloomberg's pal Joel
Klein's old buddies in the US Justice Dept and the SEC etc pissed me
off way back in 2002 EH?
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Need I say iIdid not like it when and heard of corrupt cops in seven
cars pounced on my son and I at 2;30 in the morning about two weeks
after i received this email from you with the attached letter. Small
wonder Stevey Boy Harper stopped the BHP take over bid of Potash when
he could not get th RCMP to shut me up EH?

BTW the pdf file hereto attached that should refresh Siskind's and
Jacobs memories can be found here as well the letter you sent to me
last September

http://www.scribd.com/doc/60818237/FCC-News-Corp

Altough my contempt towards greedy publicly held companies is well
known my desire to expose corrupt law enfocement people is far higher
on my list of offensive things. If old Rupert were wise and his son is
clever perhaps they should have somebody finally call me back ASAP.

Perhap Ruper Murdoch can figure how to deal with an honest man
ethically for the benefit of many shareholders and the chagrin of the
SEC and Barack Obama EH?

News Corp has the media and I have the evidence. Why not pretend I am
Monte Hall and lets make a deal for the benefit of all. Try leaving
the dark side and ignoring your crooked lawyers for a change. What say
you Rupert? Dickens wrote books about such things.

Veritas Vincit

David Raymond Amos

902 800 0369

The links to newsrags etc at the bottom of this email prove that
obviously I have been reading many things lately. Your lawyers should
study some of my work within this one email alone As you well know i
will be forwarding this email to many people in short order.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 23:36:47 -0300

Subject: RE the Email from BHP Billiton's Chairman Perhaps your
lawyers and I should talk ASAP? 902 800 0369

To: Jane.McAloon@bhpbilliton.com

Cc: jacques.nasser@bhpbilliton.com
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Jane McAloon (Group Company Secretary) BEc (Hons), LLB, GDipGov, FCIS
Term of office: Jane McAloon was appointed Group Company Secretary in
July 2007 and joined the BHP Billiton Group in September 2006 as
Company Secretary for BHP Billiton Limited.

Skills and experience: Prior to joining BHP Billiton, Jane McAloon
held the position of Company Secretary and Group Manager External and
Regulatory Services in the Australian Gas Light Company. She
previously held various State and Commonwealth government positions,
including Director General of the NSW Ministry of Energy and Utilities
and Deputy Director General for the NSW Cabinet Office, as well as
working in private legal practice. She is a Fellow of the Institute of
Chartered Secretaries.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Collins, Susan J (COSEC)" <Susan.J.Collins@bhpbilliton.com>

Date: Tue, 14 Sep 2010 09:23:12 +1000

Subject: Email to BHP Billiton Chairman's

To: david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Please find attached a letter from Mr Jac Nasser, Chairman of BHP Billiton

Susan Collins

Company Secretariat

BHP Billiton | 180 Lonsdale St | Melbourne Vic 3000 |Australia

T: +61 3 9609 2654 | M: +61 427 713 994 | F: +61 3 9609 3290

E: susan.j.collins@bhpbilliton.com <mailto:jane.mcaloon@bhpbilliton.com>

<<Amos D 2010 09 14.pdf>>

> -----Original Message-----

> From: David Amos [mailto:david.raymond.amos@gmail.com]

> Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2010 8:36 AM

> To: pr@potashcorp.com; Podwika@potashcorp.com;

> fosterd@bennettjones.ca; corporate.relations@potashcorp.com;

> lgold.blcanada@b-l.com; shawn. graham; David.ALWARD@gnb.ca;

> krisaustin; jacques_poitras@cbc.ca; cjcw@nbnet.nb.ca;

> tomp.young@atlanticradio.rogers.com; nmiller@corridor.ca;
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> bruce.northrup@gnb.ca; atlbf@nb.aibn.com; akapoor@globeandmail.com;

> nmacadam@globeandmail.com; vepp@globeandmail.com;

> potash@mackenziepartners.com; contactus@kingsdaleshareholder.com;

> rick.hancox; Bernard.LeBlanc; Liebenberg, Andre;

> mclellana@bennettjones.com; MooreR; danfour; oldmaison@yahoo.com;

> Harris, Brendan; Dean.Buzza; Gilles. Blinn

> Cc: wcoady; michel.desneiges@sade-els.org; producers@stu.ca;

> WaterWarCrimes; Penny Bright; tony; Nasser, Jacques

> Subject: Fwd: PotashCorp should mention my concerns about their lack

> of ethical conduct and actions against me to your shareholers before

> you people buy much stock in their stock eh?

>

> With ANOTHER election in the near future I see no need to explain my

> issues again about  the exploitation of our natural resources to a

> bunch of sneaky lawyers.(everyboy shoul checkout the pdf hereto

> attache) especially our former Deputy Prime Minister Lanslide Annie

> McLelllan an the RCMP thought they knew everything seven years ago and

> did nothing let alone call me back just like you an your many

> conservative cohorts NEVER did EH Brucy Baby Northrup? (902 800 0369

> Notice my new contact number? You an the RCMP can forget Werner Bock's

> now)

>

> Clearly there is no need for politicians to try to be confidential

> with mean old me when the Globe and Mail loves spilling the beans

> sometimes ou woul think those unethical journlists woul know that

> simple truths spoken amongst common folk about corrupt politicians

> have a good habit of coming to the surface sooner or later anyway EH?

>

> Veritas Vincit

> David Raymond Amos

>

>

This message and any attached files may contain information that is
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confidential and/or subject of legal privilege intended only for use
by the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or
the person responsible for delivering the message to the intended
recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and
that any dissemination, copying or use of this message or attachment
is strictly forbidden, as is the disclosure of the information
therein. If you have received this message in error please notify the
sender immediately and delete the message.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, 17 Jun 2011 13:05:02 -0300

Subject: Mr Lee I just called you from 902 800 0369 after listening to
you on CAPAC last night perhaps we should talk ASAP

To: ian_lee@carleton.ca

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

First and foremost do you see Eliot Spitzer testified on the very day
he thanked me for the info?  I ask again where did the transcripts and
webcasts go not long after I made the congressman Ron Paul and legions
of others well aware of their existence as he bitched about such
things whle running for the GOP endorcement to run for president in
2007? For the PUBLIC Record the records of the hearings were deleted
in late fall 2007 just as all the subprime morigages began to smell
bad.

http://banking.senate.gov/public/index.cfm?FuseAction=Hearings.Hearing&Hearing_ID=
90f8e691-9065-4f8c-a465-72722b47e7f2

Now check the dates on the letters in this file page 13 in particular

http://www.checktheevidence.com/pdf/2526023-DAMOSIntegrity-yea-right.-txt.pdf

Then read ths old email exchange

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2009/03/david-amos-to-wendy-olsen-on.html

Get it? If not call me will ya?

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, 7 Jul 2011 22:56:05 -0300

Subject: Fwd: Wheras ol Whitey Bulger is now in custody Perhaps the
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FEDS should review this old file ASAP EH Assange?

To: jcarney@carneybassil.com, "jacques.boucher"

<jacques.boucher@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, Fred.Wyshak@usdoj.gov,
"william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca" <william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>,
"Wayne.Lang" <Wayne.Lang@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, dean <dean@law.ualberta.ca>,
Daniel.Conley@massmail.state.ma.us, dboeri@wbur.bu.edu,
wburnews@wbmur.org, birgittajoy <birgittajoy@gmail.com>, "Julian
Assange)" <editor@wikileaks.org>, "Bathurst, News Max"

<maxnews@astral.com>, "mckeen.randy" <mckeen.randy@gmail.com>, "Frank.

McKenna" <Frank.McKenna@td.com>, "mclaughlin.heather"

<mclaughlin.heather@dailygleaner.com>

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, danfour
<danfour@myginch.com>, "oldmaison@yahoo.com" <oldmaison@yahoo.com>,
editorial <editorial@thedailybeast.com>, "terry.seguin"

<terry.seguin@cbc.ca>, nickysbirdy <nickysbirdy@yahoo.ca>, webo
<webo@xplornet.com>, "Loiseau, Frederic"

<frederic.loiseau@fredericton.ca>, "Barry.MacKnight"

<Barry.MacKnight@fredericton.ca>

http://www.wbur.org/2011/07/06/bulger-arraignment

http://carneybassil.com/team/carney/

From: magicJack <voicemail@notify.magicjack.com>

Subject: New VM (16) - 0:47 minutes in your magicJack mailbox from 7097728272

To: "DAVID AMOS"

Date: Monday, July 4, 2011, 6:16 AM

Dear magicJack User:

You received a new 0:47 minutes voicemail message, on Monday, July 04,

2011 at 09:16:24 AM in mailbox 902 800 0369 from 709 772 8272.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, 24 Jun 2011 20:02:45 -0300

Subject: Wheras ol Whitey Bulger is now in custody Perhaps the FEDS
should review this file ASAP?
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To: "william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca" <william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>,
"Wayne.Lang" <Wayne.Lang@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>, dean <dean@law.ualberta.ca>,
maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, pm <pm@pm.gc.ca>,
"greg.preston" <greg.preston@police.edmonton.ab.ca>, acampbell
<acampbell@ctv.ca>, LaytoJ <LaytoJ@parl.gc.ca>, godiny
<godiny@parl.gc.ca>, Ashfik1a <Ashfik1a@parl.gc.ca>

Cc: "terry.seguin" <terry.seguin@cbc.ca>, danfour
<danfour@myginch.com>, "oldmaison@yahoo.com" <oldmaison@yahoo.com>,
"richard. dearden" <richard.dearden@gowlings.com>

http://www.checktheevidence.com/pdf/2619437-CROSS-BORDER-txt-.pdf

Beginning on page 56 All of Whitey's lawyers will get the jitters

Notice Andrew Bulger?

http://www.bostonmagazine.com/articles/the_martyrdom_of_john_connolly/page4

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, 26 Jun 2011 19:18:17 -0300

Subject: Thanx for the call back

To: dboeri@wbur.bu.edu

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, 26 Jun 2011 13:35:19 -0300

Subject: "He looks forward to facing the charges against him," said
Bulger lawyer Peter Krupp

To: pkrupp@luriekrupp.com

Cc: maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>, "Daniel.Conley"

<Daniel.Conley@massmail.state.ma.us>, "Daniel.Conley"

<Daniel.Conley@state.ma.us>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos <david.raymond.amos@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, 26 Jun 2011 09:43:17 -0300
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Subject: Thanx for listening to me I will call WBUR's David Boeri in
short order (617 353 1059)

To: wburnews@wbur.org, maritime_malaise <maritime_malaise@yahoo.ca>

Cc: Fred.Wyshak@usdoj.gov, oldmaison@yahoo.com, danfour
<danfour@myginch.com>, "jonesr@cbc.ca" <jonesr@cbc.ca>

I called and tried to talk to David Boeri because of what he said
recently within this video and what he wrote about Whitey na the Feds
over the years

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q8mQTMZts0U

http://www.wbur.org/contact

FYI After I called a lot of parliamentarians, the RCMP and the FBI I
noticed this hit on a blog about me this morning. I have no doubt the
following emails is what they were reading so I called Fred Wyshak and
read him the riot act once again byway of his voicemail within the US
Attorney's Office and then called the WBUR newsroom

http://qslspolitics.blogspot.com/2008/04/david-amos-nb-nwo-whistleblower-part-3.html

QSLS Politics

By Location  Visit Detail

Visit 21,300

Domain Name   (Unknown)

IP Address   98.27.50.# (Unknown Organization)

ISP   Unknown ISP

Location   Continent  :  Unknown

Country  :  Unknown

Lat/Long  :  unknown

Language   English (U.S.) en-us

Operating System   Macintosh MacOSX

Browser   Safari 1.3

Mozilla/5.0 (iPad; U; CPU OS 4_2_1 like Mac OS X; en-us)

AppleWebKit/533.17.9 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/5.0.2 Mobile/8C148

Safari/6533.18.5

Javascript   version 1.5
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Monitor   Resolution  :  768 x 1024

Color Depth  :  32 bits

Time of Visit   Jun 26 2011 4:45:39 am

Last Page View   Jun 26 2011 4:45:39 am

Visit Length   0 seconds

Page Views   1

Referring URL  http://www.google.co...1xsTVXbAU1_dhPR2fb0w

Search Engine  google.com

Search Words  fred wyshak

Visit Entry Page   http://qslspolitics....leblower-part-3.html

Visit Exit Page   http://qslspolitics....leblower-part-3.html

Out Click

Time Zone   UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time   Jun 25 2011 10:45:39 pm

Visit Number   21,300

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Date: Mon, Sep 22, 2008 at 2:09 PM

Subject: Attn Fred Wyshak and Stockwell Day Here is some proof that I
was not joking with you last week

To: Fred.Wyshak@usdoj.gov, USAMA.MEDIA@usdoj.gov, W-Five@ctv.ca,
day.s@parl.gc.ca, "Harper.S@parl.gc.ca" Harper.S@parl.gc.ca, "Duceppe.

G" Duceppe.G@parl.gc.ca, dions1@parl.gc.ca, "layton. j"

Layton.J@parl.gc.ca, leader@greenparty.ca, "lou.lafleur@fredericton.ca"

lou.lafleur@fredericton.ca, "fbinhct@leo.gov" fbinhct@leo.gov,
webo@xplornet.com, "wally.stiles@gnb.ca" wally.stiles@gnb.ca

Cc: josie.maguire@dfait-maeci.gc.ca, "moore.r@parl.gc.ca"

moore.r@parl.gc.ca, kmearn@townofmilton.org, kmunro@yahoo-inc.com,
Ryan Johnson nelsonresisters@gmail.com, Alfonso Carcamo
alfonso@canucklinks.com, robin reid zorroboy@live.com, Byron Prior
alltrue@nl.rogers.com, "t.j.burke@gnb.ca" t.j.burke@gnb.ca,
thompson.g@parl.gc.ca, townhall@town.woodstock.nb.ca,
ted.tax@justice.gc.ca, townofsussex@sussex.ca, "thibault.

r"Thibault.R@parl.gc.ca, "oldmaison@yahoo.com" oldmaison@yahoo.com,
"bruce.noble@fredericton.ca" bruce.noble@fredericton.ca,
"faye.rammage@pcnb.org" faye.rammage@pcnb.org, Dan Fitzgerald
danf@danf.net, "danny.copp@fredericton.ca" danny.copp@fredericton.ca>
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Some of the docments within this file are signed by your boss the US
Attorney Michael Sullivan and it was me he was trying to argue about a
great deal of money as he covered up for the actions of corrupt US
Treasury Agents Correct?

http://www.scribd.com/doc/2619437/CROSS-BORDER-

And this is a true copy of one of many American Polce surveilance
wiretap tapes that I have in my pssession many law enforcement
authorities in Canada and the USA have received and acknowledged
Correct?

http://www.archive.org/details/PoliceSurveilanceWiretapTape139

Who the Hell do you think chucked them in the garbage in Boston many
years ago? Here is your clue.

http://www.boston.com/news/local/massachusetts/articles/2008/09/16/conno

lly_portrayed_as_corrupt_agent/?page=full

Furthermore Didn't Connoly tell the bartender's daughter Whitey Bulger
buried some of his victims just outsife Yarmouth in the crooked
politician Robert Thibault's riding in Nova Scotia?

Must I sue you too Fred???

Veritas Vincit

David Raymond Amos

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Amos david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Date: Mon, Sep 15, 2008 at 4:20 PM

Subject: Hey Fred Wyshak Say hey to your boss the US Attorney Michael
J. Sullivan for me will ya? In return I will say hey to Callahan's
family for you, Deal?

To: Fred.Wyshak@usdoj.gov, USAMA.MEDIA@usdoj.gov, w-five W-Five@ctv.ca, "

t.j.burke@gnb.ca" t.j.burke@gnb.ca, oldmaison.wcie@gmail.com, "

bruce.northrup@gnb.ca" bruce.northrup@gnb.ca, "bev.harrison@gnb.ca"

bev.harrison@gnb.ca, "bruce.noble@fredericton.ca"

bruce.noble@fredericton.ca, bmosher@mosherchedore.ca
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Cc: "moore.r@parl.gc.ca" moore.r@parl.gc.ca, "

william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca" william.elliott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca, "

ken.cook@fredericton.ca" ken.cook@fredericton.ca, "

Kathy.Alchorn@fredericton.ca" Kathy.Alchorn@fredericton.ca,
kelly.lamrock@gnb.ca, kmearn@townofmilton.org, kmunro@yahoo-inc.com, "

wayne.steeves@gnb.ca" wayne.steeves@gnb.ca, "wally.stiles@gnb.ca"

wally.stiles@gnb.ca, josie.maguire@dfait-maeci.gc.ca, Ryan Johnson
nelsonresisters@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Raymond Amos noreply-comment@blogger.com

Date: Mon, Sep 15, 2008 at 3:49 PMy Hey to

Subject: [Just Dave] New comment on Just Dave.

To: David.Raymond.Amos@gmail.com

David Raymond Amos http://www.blogger.com/profile/06553336660119659315
has left a new comment on the post "Just Dave

http://davidamos.blogspot.com/2006/04/just-dave.html?ext-ref=comm-sub-email":

From: David Amos david.raymond.amos@gmail.com

Date: Mon, Sep 15, 2008 at 3:47 PM

Subject: Attn Willi Burgess perhaps you should read what i just posted
in my blog or other people's wesites

To: j.ford@shaw.ca, newbobjoy@shaw.ca, donna.clarkson@shaw.ca,
edphclarke@shaw.ca, tkiers@shaw.ca, kristiansen@shaw.ca,
chalko@liberalalberta.ca, info@timuppal.ca, info@voterona.ca,
RajotJ1@parl.gc.ca, info@mikelake.ca, info@brentrathgeber.com,
info@voterahimjaffer.com, info@lauriehawn.ca, info@petergoldring.com,
info@votejasonkenney.ca, info@jimprentice.ca,
info@votedianeablonczy.ca, info@votelee.ca,
info@reelectdeepakobhrai.com, info@devindershory.com,
info@robanders.com, info@robmerrifield.ca, info@kevinsorenson.ca,
blake@voteblake.ca, info@blainecalkins.ca, info@brianstorseth.ca,
info@voteleonbenoit.ca, earl.dreeshen@shaw.ca,
vote4warkentin@canada.com, vote4ted@tedmenzies.ca,
casson@rickcasson.ca, info@brianjean.ca

Cc: lindaduncan@ndp.ca, daveburkhart@ndp.ca, chughes@albertandp.ca,
barbphillips@ndp.ca, nevc@shaw.ca, anand47@yahoo.com,
hanarazga@ndp.ca, pricerg@telus.net, raymartin@ndp.ca,
braunmw@telusplanet.net, donnamartyn@shaw.ca,
cameronwakefield@shaw.ca, marie.read@greenparty.ca

My concerns are far from confidential never mind what I know about
BANKERS and the US Treasury Dept etc
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MURDER is a capital crime CORRECT? Connoly the ex FBI Agent's long
delayed trial started today and I am the guy with the wiretap tapes
that he threw out long ago. Why the Hell do you think I took such a
chance with the corrupt RCMP last week and recorded me serving a copy
of one wiretap tape upon them in Youtube before your boss Stevey Boy
Harper had his buddy the Governor General drop the writ?

Scroll down you will see that I am no liar. I posted this email there as well.

Veritas Vincit

David Raymond Amos

Just Dave By Location

*Visit Detail**

Visit 5,486*

Domain Name verizon.net

IP Address 71.184.227.# (Verizon Internet Services) ISP Verizon
Internet Services Location Continent : North America Country : United
States State : Massachusetts City : Winchester Lat/Long : 42.4547,
-71.1502 (Map) Language English (U.S.) en-us Operating System
Microsoft WinNT Browser Internet Explorer 7.0 Mozilla/4.0 (compatible;
MSIE 7.0; Windows NT 6.0; SLCC1; .NET CLR 2.0.50727; Media Center PC
5.0; .NET CLR 3.0.04506) Javascript version 1.3 Monitor Resolution :
1152 x 864 Color Depth : 32 bits Time of Visit Sep 15 2008 3:06:40 pm
Last Page View Sep 15 2008 3:06:40 pm Visit Length 0 seconds Page
Views 1 Referring URL http://www.google.co...ess winchester%2C ma
Search Engine google.com Search Words "john b. callahan" address
winchester, ma Visit Entry Page
http://davidamos.blo.../03/me-and-bush.html

Visit Exit Page http://davidamos.blo.../03/me-and-bush.html

Out Click

Time Zone UTC-5:00

Visitor's Time Sep 15 2008 2:06:40 pm

Visit Number 5,486

FEDERAL EXPRESS February 7, 2006

Senator Arlen Specter

United States Senate

Committee on the Judiciary

224 Dirksen Senate Office Building
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Washington, DC 20510

Dear Mr. Specter:

I have been asked to forward the enclosed tapes to you from a man
named, David Amos, a Canadian citizen, in connection with the matters
raised in the attached letter. Mr. Amos has represented to me that
these are illegal FBI wire tap tapes. I believe Mr. Amos has been in
contact with you about this previously.

Very truly yours,

Barry A. Bachrach

Direct telephone: (508) 926-3403

Direct facsimile: (508) 929-3003

Email: bbachrach@bowditch.com

http://www.scribd.com/doc/60818237/FCC-News-Corp

http://www.newscorp.com/news/news_499.html

http://www.oeclaw.co.uk/contact.asp

http://corporate.sky.com/about_sky/our_board_and_management/board.htm

http://www.businessinsider.com/newscorp-loses-general-counsel-when-rupert-murdoch-
needs-legal-help-the-most-2011-7

http://www.corporatesecretary.com/articles/11943/governance-issue-may-loom-newscorp/

http://www.corporatesecretary.com/articles/11949/newscorp-searches-legal-help-help-
combat-us-lawsuits/

http://www.heraldscotland.com/news/politics/66-want-murdoch-to-sell-bskyb-
shares-1.1113963

http://www.nytimes.com/2011/06/09/business/media/09newscorp.html

http://www.nytimes.com/2011/07/24/business/media/joel-klein-ex-schools-chief-leads-
internal-news-corp-inquiry.html
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http://www.newscorp.com/news/news_499.html

http://corporate.sky.com/about_sky/our_board_and_management/board.htm#
9d3732f5b0f343aaab547a63163df246

http://www.newscorp.com/corp_gov/bod.html

http://www.newscorp.com/news/news_228.html

http://www.deadline.com/2011/06/surprise-at-news-corp-general-counsel-lawrence-jacobs-
leaves/

http://www.thesoaprevolution.com/documents/SOSFOXCONTACTS.pdf


